B Na. 6881-6817 Aug. 484) Tab settings = = = = ▼ 8/24/98			EET	J.S. DEPARTMENT Palent and	Tradema
Tab settings to to to ♥ 0/ 24/ 98 To the Honorable Commissioner of		3123	<b>V</b>		•
					hereol.
Name of conveying party(les):		<b>I</b>	address of recei		о Т
James Gillett and • Francisco Javier Ramirez	Aldana	Name;	Lucent Techn	ologies Inc.	
		Internal Ad	dress:		388.
tillional name(s) of conveying party(iee) attac					6.
Nature of conveyance:					jc
C Assignment		Street Add	ess: 600 Mo	untain Avenue	2
C Security Agreement	C Change of Name				
C Other		City:Murra	<u>y Hill</u>	tate: NJ	<b>ZIP:</b> 079
soution Date: July 28, 1998 an					
		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)	stached? 🔾 Yes 🛙	F No
Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):				
		Inched? Ct Vee IX M			
Nome and address of each to whom		leched? C Yes & N			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence			and patents invoh	ved:
concerning document should be mail	e correspondence lied:	6. Total numbe	r of applications		ved:
concerning document should be main Name:	e correspondence lied:	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)		ved:
concerning document should be mail	g .	6. Total numbe	7 CFR 3.41)		ved:
concerning document should be main Name:Peter_HPriestEsc Internal Address;	g .	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 Q Enclose	r of applications 7 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be main Name:Peter_HPriestEsc Internal Address;	iest	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 Q Enclose	or of applications 7 CFR 3.41) d ed to be charged	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Concerning document should be main Name:Peter H. Priest. Esc Internal Address: Law Offices of Peter H. Pr	iest	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 C Enclose C Authoria	or of applications 7 CFR 3.41) d ed to be charged	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Concerning document should be main Name:Peter H. Priest. Esc Internal Address: Law Offices of Peter H. Pr	correspondence Hed: g iest Drive	<ul> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (3)</li> <li>3 Enclose</li> <li>3 Authoria</li> <li>8. Deposit acconnection</li> <li>12-2325</li> </ul>	ount number:	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	unt
Concerning document should be main Name:Peter HPriest_Esc Internal Address: Law Offices of Peter H. Priest Bireet Address:529 Dogwood 1	c correspondence led: g. iest Drive c <b>ZIP</b> :27516	<ul> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (3)</li> <li>3 Enclose</li> <li>3 Authoria</li> <li>8. Deposit acconnection</li> <li>12-2325</li> </ul>	ount number:	\$ <u>40.00</u>	unt
Chy: <u>Chapel Hill</u>	c correspondence led: a. iest Drive C <b>ZIP</b> :27516 BO NOT US	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 C Enclose C Authoriz 8. Deposit acc <u>12-2325</u> (Attach duples E THIS SPACE	ount number:	<u>\$ 40.00</u> 3 to deposit acco 4 peying by deposit	
Chy: <u>Chapel Hill</u> State: <u>N</u> Chy: <u>Chapel Hill</u> State: <u>Chapel Hill</u> State: <u>Chy: <u>S</u> Chy: <u>Chapel Hill</u> State: <u>Chy: <u>Chapel Hill</u> State: <u>Chy: <u>Chapel Hill</u> State: <u>Chy: <u>Chy</u> State: <u>Chy</u> S</u></u></u></u>	c correspondence led: a. iest Drive C <b>ZIP</b> :27516 BO NOT US	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 C Enclose C Authoriz 8. Deposit acc <u>12-2325</u> (Attach duples E THIS SPACE	ount number:	<u>\$ 40.00</u> 3 to deposit acco 4 peying by deposit	

Gillett 4-1 2301

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, James Gillett, County of Shelby, City of Fountaintown, State of Indiana, and Francisco Javier Ramirez Aldana, City of Guadalajara, Country of Mexico, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively Lucent Technologies, Inc., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **REVERSIBLE** BASE WITH POSITIVE LOCK CONDITION, executed by us on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the Unites States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and to Lucent Technologies Inc. in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

James Sillett Jomes Gillett Date: August #5, 1998 1800

Gillett 4-1 2301

United States of America ) State of Indiana ) ss.: County of  $\frac{1}{2} \sqrt{2} \frac{1}{2} \sqrt{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{$ 

On this <u>18th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 19<u>98</u>, before me personally came James Gillett, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public minimum Carolyn R. Deve Notary Public, finite of it Merica County any Communition Expires 04 6 Javier Ramirez Aldana Francise 1 ) SS.I

County of Late

State of Idaho

United States of America

On this  $\frac{2314}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1916}{2}$ , 1916, before me personally came Francisco Javier Ramirez Aldana, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public 24 Sector 5-10-97

RECORDED: 08/24/1998